small compared to those that would be received in a life-time of treatment, and very 
small in the paediatric group. It should be remembered therefore that any AEs 
detected in these studies would be those occurring in the short term. Longer term 
monitoring is recommended. 

3. One hundred and sixty one (161) AEs occurred in 52.7% of patients, of which 155 
were non-serious, and 117 of mild severity. Four non-serious AEs in three patients 
were related to Rixubis – dysgeusia (two events in one patient); pain in an extremity; 
and the development of rFurin antibodies.